GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2852
ANSWERED ON:30.03.2012

URBAN HEALTH PROJECT
Dhurve Jyoti

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has received any proposals from various Governments including Madhya Pradesh for additional Central
assistance for Urban Health Projects; and

(b) if so, the present status of the proposals?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRISUDIP BANDYOPADHYAY)

(a): No. The Ministry of Health & Family Welfare has not received any proposal from various Governments including Madhya Pradesh
for additional Central assistance for Urban Health Projects.

(b): Does not arise.
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